508319430 01/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8366623

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| HYPERCONNECT INC. | 11/16/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYPERCONNECT LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12F, 20F, 517, YEONGDONG-DAERO, GANGNAM-GU |
| City: | SEOUL |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |
| Postal Code: | 06164 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18183860 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 3780 KILROY AIRPORT WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90806

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H25-07355.CON |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GRACE KANG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Grace Kang/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2024 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=07355CONassignmentLLC#page1.tif source=07355CONassignmentLLC#page2.tif source=07355CONassignmentLLC#page3.tif

PATENT 508319430 REEL: 066039 FRAME: 0392

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | |
|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hyperconnect Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hyperconnect LLC Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/16/2022 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Street Address: 12F, 20F, 517 Yeongdong-daero City: Gangnam-gu, Seoul State: Zip: 06164 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: KPPB LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | |
| Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Long Beach | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: CAZip: 90806 | | |
| Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: H25-07355.CON Email Address: pair@kppb.com | Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName | |
| 9. Signature: /Michael K. Ofori/ | 1/5/24 | |
| Signature Michael K. Ofori Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of | f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | |

PATENT

REEL: 066039 FRAME: 0393

(1/1)

| 발 급 번 호 Issuance number | 사업자등록증명 Certificate of Business Registration | 처 리 기 간 Processing time |
|---|--|---------------------------------|
| 8742-204-9571-504 | (법인사업자) (Corporate Taxpayer) | 즉 시 Immediately |
| 상 호 (법 인 명) | (주) 하이퍼커넥트 | |
| Name of company (Business registration number) | Hyperconnect Inc. (220-88-75836) | |
| 사 업 자 등 록 번 호 Business registration number | 220-88-75836 | |
| 성 명 (대 표 자) Name of representative (Resident(Corporation) | 안상일 | |
| (Resident(Corporation) registration number) | Ahn Sangil (110111-5363025) | |
| 주민(법인)등록번호 Resident(Corporation) registration number | 110111-5363025 | |
| 사 업 장 소 재 지 Business Address | 서울특별시 강남구 영동대로 517, 20층, 6층(삼성동, 아셈타유 20F,6F, 517, Yeongdong-daero, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic | |
| 개 업 일 Date of business commencement | 2014년(Year) 03월(Month) 03일(Day) | |
| 사 업 자 등 록 일 Date of business registration | 2014년(Year) 03월(Month) 21일(Day) | |
| 업 Business type | 서비스/소대 Information and communications/Wholesale and retail trade | |
| 종 Business item | 소프트웨어개발밎공급 System Software Development and Supply 통신관매 Electronic commerce on a fee or contract basis via interna | |
| | 성명(법인명) 주민(사업 | 리자)등록번호 ss) registration No. |
| 공동사업자 Joint business owner | 해당사항 없습니다 (No Data) | |
| TOTHE DUSTHESS OWNER | | |
| 위와 같이 증명합니다. I certify that above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief | | |

I certify that above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. ※ 위 내용은 발급일 현재 상황으로서 추후 변경될 수 있습니다.
This information is true as of the issuance date of this certification and but maybe subject to change in the future.

※ 영문 임의기재사항[상호, 성명(대표자), 업태, 종목, 상세주소]은 실체적 권리관계를 증명하는 효력이 없습니다. Arbitrary data in EnglishIname of company, name of representative, business type, business item, detail address] do not hold a power to prove the actual relationship of rights.

| 접 수 번 호 | 502227325136 |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| 담 당 부 서 | 민원봉사실 |
| Department | Taxpayer Service Center |
| 담 당 자 | 정혜원 |
| Staff in Charge | chung haewon |
| 연 락 처 Telephone No. | +082-2-3011-7556 |

2021 년 2월 18일 Year Month Day



삼성세무서장

Head of Samseong District Tax Office

(Stamp)









- * 본 증명의 위·변조 여부는 발급일로부터 90일 이내「국세청 홈택스(www.hometax.go.kr) 또는 모바일 홈택스 > 민원증명(증명발급) > 민원증명 원본확인」에서 발급번호로 확인, 또는 문서 하단의 바코드로 확인이 가능합니다. (공문서를 위·변조하거나 행사한 자는 10년 이하의 징역에 처할 수 있습니다.)
- * 본 증명은 홈택스(www.hometax.go.kr)에서 대민 온라인 서비스를 통해 발급된 증명서입니다.

PATENT REEL: 066039 FRAME: 0394 (1/1)

| | 사업자등록증명처리기간Certificate of Business Registration (법인사업자)Processing time |
|---|---|
| 7414-452-0275-211 | (Corporate Taxpayer) Immediately |
| 상 호 (법 인 명) Name of company | 하이퍼커넥트 유한책임회사 |
| (Business registration number) | Hyperconnect LLC (220-88-75836) |
| 사 업 자 등 록 번 호 Business registration number | 220-88-75836 |
| 성 명 (대 표 자) Name of representative | 안상일 |
| (Resident(Corporation) registration number) | Ahn Sangil (110115-0014930) |
| 주 민 (법 인) 등 록 번 호 Resident(Corporation) registration number | 110115-0014930 |
| 사 업 장 소 제 지 Business Address | 서울특별시 강남구 영동대로 517, 20층, 12층(삼성동, 아셈타워) 12F,20F, 517. Yeongdong-daero, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea |
| 개 업 일/ Date of business commencement | 2014년(Year) 03월(Month) 03월(Day) |
| 사 업 자 등 록 일 Date of business registration | 2014년(Year) 03월(Month) 21일(Day) |
| 업 Business type | 서비스/소매 Information and communications/Wholesale and retail trade |
| 종 Business item | 소프트웨어개발및공급 System Software Development and Supply 통신관매 Electronic commerce on a fee or contract basis via internet |
| | 정명(법인명) 주민(사업자)등록번호 Name(Name of company) Resident(Business) registration No. |
| 공 동 사 업 자 | 해당사항 없습니다 (No Data) |
| Joint business owner | |
| 위와 같이 증명합니다. | |

I certify that above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. ※ 위 내용은 발급일 현재 상황으로서 추후 변경될 수 있습니다. This information is true as of the issuance date of this certification and but maybe subject to change in the future.

※ 영문 임의기재사항[상호, 성명(대표자), 업태, 종목, 상세주소]은 실체적 권리관계를 증명하는 효력이 없습니다. Arbitrary data in EnglishIname of company, name of representative, business type, business item, detail address] do not hold a power to prove the actual relationship of rights.

| 접 수 번 호 Receipt No. | 503125882571 |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 담 당 부 서 Department | 민원봉사실 Taxpayer Service Center |
| 담 당 자 Staff in Charge | |
| 연 락 처 Telephone No | +082-2-3011-7556 |

2022 년 11 월 16 일 Year Month Day





Head of Samseong District Tax Office









* 본 증명의 위·변조 여부는 발급일로부터 90일 이내「국세청 홈택스(www.hometax.go.kr) 또는 모바일 홈택스 > 민원증명(증명발급) > 민원증명 원본확인」에서 발급번호로 확인, 또는 문서 하단의 바코드로 확인이 가능합니다.

Please be advised that forgery detection of this document can be performed with either of following methods

1) anytime with the barcode at the bottom of the document, or

PATENT REEL: 066039 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 01/05/2024

²⁾ with the issuance number of the document at either Hometax website (www.hometax.go.kr) or mobile Hometax (Certificate of civil petition (certificate issued) > Check the original certificate of civil petition) within 90 days from the date of issuance.